

TECKNET

Wireless Keyboard

Model: TK-KB004

User Manual

Package Contents

x1

x1

x1

Product Overview

①

②

③

④

⑤

① Status Indicators

② Power Switch

③ AAA Batteries Compartment

④ USB Receiver

Specifications

1.Working Voltage: 3V
2.Working Current: 2mA
3.Sleep Current: 0.2mA
4.Compatible Systems: Windows XP/V7/8/10/11, macOS X10.4 or later

How To Use

①

②

③

④

⑤

① Open the battery cover at the bottom of the keyboard and take out the USB receiver.

② Insert 2 AAA batteries into the keyboard referring to the polarity instructions, then close the battery cover.

③ Turn the power switch on.

④ Plug the USB receiver into a USB-A port on the computer. Now the keyboard is ready to go.

Keyboard Status Indicators

Indicator 1:

● Power On: Steady Green

● Pairing Mode: Flashing Green

Indicator 2:

● Caps Lock On: Steady Green

Indicator 3:

● Low Battery: Flashing Red

Combined Keys for Multimedia Functions

FN+F1	FN+F2	FN+F3	FN+F4	FN+F5	FN+F6
Decrease Brightness	Increase Brightness	Show Desktop/Task View	Search	Web Browser	Print Screen
FN+F7	FN+F8	FN+F9	FN+F10	FN+F11	FN+F12
Previous Track	Play/Pause	Next Track	Mute/Unmute	Volume Down	Volume Up

Solutions for Connectivity Issues

1. Install batteries and turn on the keyboard.
2. Press **[FN]** and **[I]** simultaneously for 3s to enter pairing mode. Indicator 1 will flash green.
3. Plug the USB receiver into the computer and maintain a distance of less than 30 cm between the receiver and the keyboard.
4. Once paired, Indicator 1 will light up in steady green.
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS-CAREFULLY FOLLOW THESE INSTRUCTIONS.
1. RETAIN THESE INSTRUCTIONS: This sheet contains important safety and operating instructions.
2. Before using the product, read all instructions and caution markings on the product, accessories, and device.
3. This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance by a person responsible for their safety.
4. Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the appliance.
5. Keep the product away from the fire to avoid an explosion.
6. For proper insertion, please observe polarity indicators (+/-).
7. Remove the batteries if the product is not going to be used for a long period.
8. Do not place the product in or near an inflammable, explosive, or hazardous object.
9. Do not operate the product if it has been damaged in any way.
10. Do not disassemble the product. Disassembly may result in a risk of safety hazards.
11. Do not throw or shake the product.
12. Do not place the product in or near water, rain, excess moisture, or extreme heat.

SIMPLIFIED EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby, Shenzhen Unichain Technology Co., Ltd. declares that the product type TK-KB004 is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: <https://tecknet.eu.com/>

Correct Disposal of This Product

(Waste Electrical/Electronic Equipment)
This Marking shown on the product or its literature, indicate that it should not be disposed with other household wastes at the end of its working life. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, please separate this from other types of wastes and recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources. Household user should contact their local government office for disposal of where and how they can take this item for environmentally safe recycling. Business users should contact their supplier and check the terms and conditions of the purchase contract. This product should not be mixed with other commercial wastes for disposal.

FCC STATEMENT

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

NOTE 1: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

NOTE 2: Any changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

12 MONTH WARRANTY

Limited 12-Month warranty
What this warranty covers.
Shenzhen Unichain Technology Co., LTD. (Manufacturer: "Unichain") warrants to the original purchaser of this TECKNET product that the product shall be free of defects in design, assembly, material, or workmanship.
What the period of coverage is.
Unichain warrants the TECKNET product for 12 Months.
What will we do to correct problems?
All above warranties are null and void if the TECKNET product is not provided to Unichain for inspection upon Unichain's request at the sole expense of the purchaser, or if Unichain determines that the TECKNET product has been improperly installed, altered in any way, or tampered with. This TECKNET Product Warranty does not protect against acts of God such as flood, earthquake, lightning, war, vandalism, theft, normal-use wear and tear, erosion, depletion, obsolescence, abuse, damage due to low voltage disturbances (e.g. brownouts or sags), non-authorized program, or system equipment modification or alteration.
How to claim the warranty
Please contact retailers or visit TECKNET website or email support@ylinksworld.com for more information. To extend the warranty period, please visit TECKNET website and register your TECKNET products within 90 days of purchase.
Disclaimer
Every effort has been made to ensure that the information and procedures in this guide are accurate and complete, no liability can be accepted for any errors or omissions and we reserve the right to make any changes without further notice to any products mentioned herein.

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das TECKNET Kabellose Tastatur entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie das Benutzerhandbuch vor der Verwendung des Produkts gründlich durch und bewahren Sie es zur späteren Einsichtnahme auf. Falls Sie Probleme bei der Benutzung dieses Produkts haben, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte per E-Mail an support@ylinksworld.com.

Package Contents

x1

x1

x1

Produktübersicht

①

②

③

④

⑤

① Statusanzeigen

② Ein/Ausschalter

③ Fach für AAA-Batterien

④ USB-Empfänger

Spezifikationen

1.Betriebsspannung: 3V
2.Anbaustrom: 2mA
3.Stromverbrauch im Schlafmodus: 0,2mA
4.Kompatible Systeme: Windows XP/V7/8/10/11, macOS X10.4 oder höher

Verwendung

①

②

③

④

⑤

① Öffnen Sie die Batterieabdeckung an der Unterseite der Tastatur und nehmen Sie den USB-Empfänger heraus.

② Stecken Sie 2 AAA-Batterien unter Beachtung der Polaritätsangaben in die Tastatur ein und schließen Sie dann die Batterieabdeckung.

③ Schalten Sie den Ein-/Ausschalter ein.

④ Stecken Sie den USB-Empfänger in einen USB-A-Port am Computer. Nun ist die Tastatur einsatzbereit.

Tastaturstatusanzeigen

Anzeige 1:

● Strom Ein: Dauerhaft Grün

● Kopplungsmodus: Blinkend Grün

Anzeige 2:

● Feststelltaste Aktiviert: Dauerhaft Grün

Anzeige 3:

● Schwache Batterie: Blinkend Rot

Kombinierte Tasten für Multimedia-Funktionen

FN+F1	FN+F2	FN+F3	FN+F4	FN+F5	FN+F6
Helligkeit Verringern	Helligkeit Erhöhen	Desktop/Tastatur-Ansicht Anzeigen	Suchen	Web-browser	Bildschirm Drucken
FN+F7	FN+F8	FN+F9	FN+F10	FN+F11	FN+F12
Vorheriger Titel	Wiedergabe/Pause	Nächster Titel	Stumm/Laut an/schalten	Lautstärke Verringern	Lautstärke Erhöhen

Lösungen für Verbindungsprobleme

1.Setzen Sie die Batterien ein und schalten Sie die Tastatur ein.
2.Drücken Sie gleichzeitig **[FN]** und **[I]** für 3 Sekunden, um in den Kopplungsmodus zu gelangen. Anzeige 1 wird grün blinken.
3.Stecken Sie den USB-Empfänger in den Computer und halten Sie einen Abstand von weniger als 30 cm zwischen dem Empfänger und der Tastatur.
4.Nach erfolgreicher Kopplung leuchtet Anzeige 1 dauerhaft grün.
WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE - BEACHTEN SIE DIESE ANWEISUNGEN SORGFÄLTIG.
1. HEBEN DIESE ANWEISUNGEN AUF - Dieses Blatt enthält wichtige Sicherheits- und Betriebsanweisungen.
2. Lesen Sie vor der Verwendung des Produkts alle Anweisungen und Warnhinweise auf dem Produkt, Zubehör und den Geräten, die unser Produkt verwenden.
3. Dieses Gerät ist nicht für die Verwendung durch Personen (einschließlich Kinder) mit eingeschränkter körperlicher, sensorischer oder geistiger Fähigkeiten oder mangelnder Erfahrung und Wissen vorgesehen, es sei denn, sie wurden von einer für sie verantwortlichen Person beaufsichtigt oder in die Verwendung des Geräts eingewiesen. Sicherheit.
4. Kinder sollten beaufsichtigt werden, um sicherzustellen, dass sie nicht mit dem Gerät spielen.
5. Halten Sie das Produkt von Feuer und Explosionen fern.
6. Beachten Sie zum korrekten Einsetzen die Polaritätsangaben (+/-).
7. Entfernen Sie die Batterien, wenn das Produkt längere Zeit nicht verwendet wird.
8. Stellen Sie das Produkt nicht in oder in der Nähe von brennbaren, explosiven oder gefährlichen Gegenständen auf.
9. Betreiben Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn es in irgendeiner Weise beschädigt wurde.
10. Zerschlagen Sie das Produkt nicht. Die Demontage kann zu Sicherheitsrisiken führen.
11. Werfen oder schädigen Sie das Produkt nicht.
12. Stellen Sie das Produkt nicht in oder in der Nähe von Wasser, Regen, übermäßig Feuchtigkeit oder extremer Hitze auf.

Merci d'avoir acheté le Clavier Sans Fil TECKNET. Veuillez lire attentivement ce Manuel de l'utilisateur avant d'utiliser le produit et le conserver pour référence future. Si vous rencontrez un problème lors de l'utilisation de ce produit, veuillez nous contacter par email à support@ylinksworld.com.

Contenu de l'emballage

x1

x1

x1

Vue d'ensemble du Produit

①

②

③

④

⑤

① Indicateurs d'État

② Interrupteur d'alimentation

③ Compartiment des Piles AAA

④ Récepteur USB

Spécifications

1.Tension de Fonctionnement: 3V
2.Courant de Fonctionnement: 2mA
3.Courant en Veille: 0,2mA
4.Systèmes Compatibles: Windows XP/V7/8/10/11, macOS X10.4 ou ultérieur

Comment Utiliser

①

②

③

④

⑤

① Ouvrez le couvercle des piles situé au bas du clavier et sortez le récepteur USB.

② Insérez 2 piles AAA dans le clavier en suivant les instructions de polarité, puis fermez le couvercle des piles.

③ Mettez l'interrupteur d'alimentation sur ON.

④ Branchez le récepteur USB dans un port USB-A de l'ordinateur. Le clavier est maintenant prêt à être utilisé.

Indicateurs d'État du Clavier

Indicateur 1:

● Allumé - Vert Constant

● Mode Jumeau - Vert Clignotant

Indicateur 2:

● Verrouillage Majuscules Activé - Vert Constant

Indicateur 3:

● Batterie Faible - Rouge Clignotant

Touches Combinées pour les Fonctions Multimédias

FN+F1	FN+F2	FN+F3	FN+F4	FN+F5	FN+F6
Diminuer la Luminosité	Augmenter la Luminosité	Afficher le Bureau/Vue des Tâches	Recherche	Navigateur Web	Imprimer l'Écran
FN+F7	FN+F8	FN+F9	FN+F10	FN+F11	FN+F12
Page Précédente	Lecture/Pause	Page Suivante	Activer/Désactiver le Son	Diminuer le Volume	Augmenter le Volume

Solutions pour les Problèmes de Connectivité

1.Installez les piles et allumez le clavier.
2.Appuyez simultanément sur **[FN]** et **[I]** pendant 3 secondes pour entrer en mode jumelage. L'indicateur 1 va clignoter en vert.
3.Branchez le récepteur USB dans l'ordinateur et maintenez une distance de moins de 30 cm entre le récepteur et le clavier.
4.Une fois apparié, l'indicateur 1 s'allumera en vert constant.
CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES - RESPECTEZ SCRUPULEUSEMENT CES CONSIGNES.
1. CONSERVEZ CES CONSIGNES - Cette feuille contient des consignes de sécurité et d'utilisation importantes.
2. Avant d'utiliser ce produit, veuillez lire toutes les consignes et précautions sur le produit, les accessoires et l'appareil utilisant ce produit.
3. Cet appareil n'est pas destiné aux personnes (dont les enfants) ayant des capacités mentales, physiques ou sensorielles réduites, ou ayant un manque d'expérience ou de connaissances, à moins qu'elles aient reçu une supervision ou des consignes concernant l'utilisation de cet appareil d'une personne responsable de leur sécurité.
4. Les enfants devraient être surveillés pour s'assurer qu'ils ne jouent pas avec l'appareil.
5. Maintenez à l'écart du feu car il peut y avoir des risques d'explosion...
6. Pour une insertion appropriée, veuillez respecter les indicateurs de polarité (+/-).
7. Retirez les piles si le produit ne va pas être utilisé pendant une longue période.
8. Ne pas placer le produit dans ou près de d'objets inflammables, explosifs ou dangereux.
9. Ne pas utiliser le produit s'il a été abîmé.
10. Ne pas démonter le produit. Le démontage peut provoquer des risques dangereux de sécurité.
11. Ne pas jeter ou secouer le produit.
12. Ne placez pas le produit dans ou près de l'eau, de la pluie, d'une humidité excessive ou d'une chaleur extrême.

Gracias por comprar el Teclado Inalámbrico TECKNET. Por favor, los recomendamos este Manual de Usuario antes de usar el producto y guárdelo para futuras consultas. Si tiene algún problema con este producto, contáctenos por correo electrónico en support@ylinksworld.com.

Contenido del Paquete

x1

x1

x1

Descripción del Producto

①

②

③

④

⑤

① Indicadores de Estado

② Interruptor de Encendido

③ Compartimento de Pilas AAA

④ Receptor USB

Especificaciones

1.Voltaje de Trabajo: 3V
2.Corriente de Trabajo: 2mA
3.Corriente en Modo Reposo: 0,2mA
4.Sistemas Compatibles: Windows XP/V7/8/10/11, macOS X10.4 o posterior

Cómo Usar

①

②

③

④

⑤

① Abra la tapa de las pilas en la parte inferior del teclado y saque el receptor USB.

② Inserte 2 pilas AAA en el teclado siguiendo las instrucciones de polaridad. Luego cierre la tapa de las pilas.

③ Encienda el interruptor de alimentación.

④ Conecte el receptor USB en un puerto USB-A en la computadora. Ahora el teclado está listo para usar.

Indicadores de Estado del Teclado

Indicador 1:

● Encendido: Verde Estable

● Modo de Emparejamiento: Verde Parpadeante

Indicador 2:

● Bloqueo de Mayúsculas Activado: Verde Estable

Indicador 3:

● Batería Baja: Rojo Parpadeante

Teclas Combinadas para Funciones Multimedia

FN+F1	FN+F2	FN+F3	FN+F4	FN+F5	FN+F6
Disminuir Brillo	Aumentar Brillo	Mostrar Escritorio/Vista de Tareas	Buscar	Navegador Web	Captura de Pantalla
FN+F7	FN+F8	FN+F9	FN+F10	FN+F11	FN+F12
Page Anterior	Reproducción/Pausa	Siguiente Page	Silenciar/Activar Sonido	Bajar Volumen	Subir Volumen

Soluciones para Problemas de Conectividad

1.Instale las pilas y encienda el teclado.
2.Presione **[FN]** y **[I]** simultáneamente durante 3s para entrar en modo de emparejamiento. El indicador 1 parpadeará en verde.
3.Conecte el receptor USB al ordenador y mantenga una distancia de menos de 30 cm entre el receptor y el teclado.
4.Una vez emparejado, el indicador 1 se iluminará en verde constante.
INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES: SIGA CUIDADOSAMENTE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES.
1. GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES - Esta hoja contiene importantes instrucciones de seguridad y operación.
2. Antes de usar el producto, lea todas las instrucciones y marcas de precaución en el producto, los accesorios y el dispositivo que utiliza nuestro producto.
3. Este aparato no está diseñado para que lo utilicen personas (incluidos niños) con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales reducidas, o con falta de experiencia y conocimiento, a menos que hayan recibido supervisión o instrucciones sobre el uso del electrodoméstico por una persona responsable de su uso, la seguridad.
4. Los niños deben ser supervisados para asegurarse de que no jueguen con el aparato.
5. Mantenga el producto alejado del fuego o puede ocurrir una explosión.
6. Para una inserción adecuada, observe los indicadores de polaridad (+/-).
7. Retire las baterías si el producto no se va a utilizar durante un período prolongado.
8. No coloque el producto en o cerca de un objeto inflamable, explosivo o peligroso.
9. No opere el producto si se ha dañado de alguna manera.
10. No desmonte el producto. El desmontaje puede generar riesgos de seguridad.
11. No arroje ni sacuda el producto.
12. No coloque el producto dentro o cerca del agua, lluvia, exceso de humedad o calor extremo.

Gracie per aver acquistato la Tastiera Wireless TECKNET. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo Manuale Utente prima dell'uso del prodotto e conservarlo per riferimento futuro. Se avete problemi nell'uso di questo prodotto, contattateci via email a support@ylinksworld.com.

Contenuto della Confezione

x1

x1

x1

Panoramica del Prodotto

①

②

③

④

⑤

① Indicatori di Stato

② Interruttore di Alimentazione

③ Comparto delle Batterie AAA

④ Ricevitore USB

Specifiche

1.Tensione di Lavoro: 3V
2.Corrente di Lavoro: 2mA
3.Corrente in modalità Sleep: 0,2mA
4.Sistemi Compatibili: Windows XP/V7/8/10/11, macOS X10.4 o successivi

Come Utilizzare

①

②

③

④

⑤

① Aprire il coperchio delle batterie sul fondo della tastiera e prelevare il ricevitore USB.

② Inserire 2 batterie AAA nella tastiera facendo riferimento alle istruzioni di polarità, poi chiudere il coperchio delle batterie.

③ Accendere l'interruttore di alimentazione.

④ Collegare il ricevitore USB a una porta USB-A sul computer. Ora la tastiera è pronta all'uso.

Indicatori di Stato della Tastiera

Indicatore 1:

● Accensione: Verde Fisso

● Modalità di Associazione: Verde Lampeggiante

Indicatore 2:

● Blocco Maiuscole Attivato: Verde Fisso

Indicatore 3:

● Batteria Scarica: Rosso Lampeggiante

Tasti Combinati per le Funzioni Multimediali

FN+F1	FN+F2	FN+F3	FN+F4	FN+F5	FN+F6
Diminuisi Luminosità	Aumenta Luminosità	Mostra Desktop/Vista Attiva	Cerca	Browser Web	Cultura Schermo
FN+F7	FN+F8	FN+F9	FN+F10	FN+F11	FN+F12
Brano Precedente	Riproduci/Pausa	Brano Successivo	Disattiva/Attiva Audio	Diminuisce Volume	Aumenta Volume

Soluzioni per Problemi di Connettività

1.Assembla le batterie e accendi la tastiera.
2.Premere **[FN]** e **[I]** contemporaneamente per 3 secondi per entrare in modalità di associazione. L'Indicatore 1 lampeggerà in verde.
3.Collegare il ricevitore USB al computer o mantenere una distanza inferiore a 30 cm tra il ricevitore e la tastiera.
4.Una volta associati, l'Indicatore 1 si illuminerà in verde fisso.
IMPORTANTI INDICAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA: SEGUIRE ATTENTAMENTE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI.
1. CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI - Questo foglio contiene delle importanti istruzioni sulla sicurezza e l'uso.
2. Prima di usare il prodotto, leggere tutte le istruzioni e le indicazioni sulla cautela sul prodotto, sugli accessori e sul dispositivo nell'usare il nostro prodotto.
3. Questo apparecchio non è destinato all'uso da parte di persone (compresi i bambini) con capacità fisiche, sensoriali o mentali ridotte, o con una mancanza di esperienza e conoscenza, a meno che non sia stata data loro una supervisione o istruzioni sull'uso dell'apparecchio da parte di una persona responsabile della loro sicurezza.
4. I bambini dovrebbero essere sorvegliati per assicurarsi che non giochino con l'apparecchio.
5. Tenere il prodotto lontano da incendi o esplosioni.
6. Per un corretto inserimento, si prega di osservare i segni relativi alla polarità (+/-).
7. Rimuovere le batterie se il prodotto non venisse usato per un lungo periodo.
8. Non porre il prodotto su un oggetto infiammabile, che potrebbe esplodere o pericoloso o vicino a esso.
9. Non usare il prodotto se è stato danneggiato in alcun modo.
10. Non smontare il prodotto. Lo smontaggio potrebbe rappresentare un rischio per la sicurezza.
11. Non gettare né scuotere il prodotto.
12. Non posizionare il prodotto dentro o vicino ad acqua, pioggia, umidità eccessiva o calore estremo.

尺寸：90x90mm
材质：80g书纸 双面印刷 单色印刷 骑马订